

**MACC No.01 of 2022 CIS No.24 of 2022**  
**CNR WBSP04-000426-2022**  
**J.O Code :- WB00993**

Order No. 11 dated 30-09-2023

The applicant is present today in court along with his Ld Advocate.

Ld advocate for O.P.No.2 is present today.

Ld advocate for the applicant is submitted that on 31-03-2023, reply to the order directing the applicant to show cause was filed. But the applicant could not appear and accordingly the reply was kept with the record. Ld advocate today prayed for accepting the show cause filed by the applicant.

Perused the reply to the order directing to file show cause. It is apparent that this was filed on 31-03-2023. Considering that this is a MAC case, I hereby take a lenient view.

Show cause is accordingly accepted.

It appears from the record that notice upon O.P.No.1 as not yet been filed.

The applicant is directed to issue notice/summons upon O.P.No.1.

Requisites be filed at once.

To 15-12-2023 for S/R and appearance.

Applicant to take steps in the meantime.

Dict & corrct by me.

M.A.C.T Judge,  
F.T.C. 8<sup>th</sup>, Alipore, South 24 Pgs.