

MACC 01 of 2022 CIS 24 of 2022
CNR WBSP04-000426-2022
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.13 dated 06-03-2024

The claimant has filed hazira through Ld advocate.

O.P.No.1 has appeared on record by filing fresh vakalatnama.

The Vakalatnama is found fit and accepted.

A petition has been filed on behalf of O.P.No.1 praying for time to file W/S. The prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P.No.2/ Insurance Company has also appeared and filed Vakalatnama. The Vakalatnama is accepted.

Fix 29-04-2024 for filing W/S.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge.
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.

Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.