

MACC 01 of 2022 CIS 24 of 2022
CNR WBSP04-000426-2022
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.17 dated 30-11-2024

Today is fixed for hearing in respect of the petition filed by Insurance Company/O.P.No.2 on the last occasion.

Both sides have filed respective haziras.

Ld advocate for the claimant today prayed for an adjournment on the ground that further time is required for collecting necessary documents to conduct hearing.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 07-02-205 for hearing in respect of the petition filed by O.P.No.2/Insurance Company on 13-08-2024.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,

ADJ, 8th F.T.C, Alipore.