

MACC 01 of 2022 CIS 24 of 2022
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.21 dated 22-05-2025

Today is fixed for filing reply to the order directing show cause.

Ld advocate for the claimant is present and as filed a petition showing cause.

No steps taken by the O.P.No.2/Insurance Company.

The O.P.No.2 is directed to show cause as to why the matter shall not be heard exparte.

Heard. The cause as shown is sufficient and is accepted.

To 21-06-2025 for show cause by the O.P.No.2/Insurance Company.

D/C by me,

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,

ADJ, 8th F.T.C, Alipore.