

**MACC 01 of 2022 CIS 24 of 2022**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.25 dated 29-11-2025

Today is fixed for further hearing upon the petition dated 13-08-2024.

Ld advocate for the claimant has filed a petition seeking an adjournment on the ground as mentioned therein.

Ld advocate for the insurance Company is present.

None has moved the petition seeking adjournment.

Hence, the petition stands rejected.

Heard Ld advocate for the insurance company.

To 20-12-2025 for order.

D/C by me,

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,

ADJ, 8th F.T.C, Alipore.